Paratransit has a residual interest in any property held by PIHS upon its 
dissolution.  

In June 2024, PIHS entered into a limited partnership agreement with 7141 Woodbine Avenue LP to 
acquire, own and maintain a multifamily housing development with approximately one hundred eight (108) 
living units for rental to low-income persons and families.  PIHS has a 67.785% ownership interest and a 
50% interest in profits.  PIHS contributed land with a value of $1,425,000 and received a $145,000 credit 
for pre-development costs for a total initial contribution of $1,570,000.